8 7 5 4 3 ‘ 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBL ISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O coprrienTeo BY_TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AL FIGHTS TESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWW | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T | DEVELOPMENT zsocTa0ns | VY| U6
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE I o T T
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
Al ECR-14-000388 loJaNzol4 | X7 | GB
- - - - - - - B ECR-15-003443 loMARZ01S | YY | TE
2266089-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266089-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 , 8-2266089-4 , , , - -7 -1 -7 - 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SERVO - . . . . . . - -1 -7 -] 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2266089-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST I 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATE B B B B B B B .
/N PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-2 T T501094°3 [SPACER, FETDER 98
22660896 B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATSERngT R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
- - - - - - - R 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2266089-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
7-2266089-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -1 -7 -] 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163| p
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF|REF SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - | - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1 | | 318563-1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 119
- | - |REF|REF]| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
APPLICATOR DATA R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -l el a4l 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95
WIRE [4.06 mm [.160] F RN 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
INSUL [5.84 mm [.230] F -l 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 19
408-10389 R 1633782-6  |FENCE 72
R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 11
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-l -] - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION B R e e 2168076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x 188 66
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL POWER F800 Sl - 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 5\ - |3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
6.75-7.50 mm [.266-.296 IN] @ 5.33 mm MAX [.210 IN NAX] S A - A - 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
TERMINAL MTA SPECIFICATION B0-018.004A - - 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
APPLICATION - - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION - - - R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56| ¢
-l el a4l 2168400-1 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED (o, -l 222702 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
TE TERMINAL [ MTA TERMINAL [ TE TERMINAL | MTA TERMINAL R 5018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
19492961 17.07660 | | R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -1 - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE L _—[CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o - - 211965371 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
STZF FaB mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
6.00mm? 2.85+/-0.05 [.112+/-.002] 7.6 R 2161311-1  |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |44
10425 5 75170 05 L1085/ 0021 s 5 RN 1-2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
1 00mm? 2 501/0 05 [ 098¢/ 0021 13 -l - [ 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-l - [ 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N - T 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
-l - [ 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
R 1752356-6  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
*WARNING -l 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A\ Recomnenoeo seare parTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B T T
AGREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -l 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING PR I T T 1-255888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 28] &
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION :
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILtL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 122272 22283-1  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A R 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B B
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: L 240792- | DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266089-4 G L N R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266089-5 R 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266089-6 I I BT e 21680832 1SCRSKT HD CAP RolS. M4 X 8.0 >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -l 2]2 1-18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -l -l - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 -l 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
O\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, R 1803078-2  [SPACER, PRECISION 259 AN T [T 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 - 1 1 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 - 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 N I B 2719640-1 |PUSH ROD. ALR FEED 550 N N T R 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
/N GRease THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON LTEMS 35 & 252. -l - -1 -] 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
-l - -1 -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 -l 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/@%ﬂi TIHTEEMC&UGNGTEMRUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - 2119798-1  [DETENT PIN 247 "l v 1] 1] 3-1803171-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - - 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 - 1 1 1 5-240641-0 |SPACER 1
/5N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l -l - 2161314-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ [245 -l - -1 - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N , , , ,
NERES SRy ey RUNNING applrenroR Sn %he Fo2ls! HEEERE 2119082-7  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 HEEERE 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 RN 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472 AN T 0 [ 1 [ 1 | 62119582-5 |CRINPER, INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
. - 1 1 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 - 1 1 1 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
e T e e | - | 22| - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 AN [0 [ T [ 1| 1-456414-2 [CRINPER, WIRE 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
NFORMATTON. 77| -7|-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lon 77| -7|-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION LEML A
f} R L SV (R LF LA S Jowe et — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L =g ’
USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.56. —_— — CoALEY — Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
ATLANTIC VERSION Sl Wil
lPC 105 - Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ 2, [woeeee -
( P . { . . h h “» 3 { 4 & 4 { 4) 4 P‘LE +0 DOOL ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
actfic¢c version shown on sheets 0 0 — Mt — . A 1] 00775 [G=2266089 i
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCM WZZ‘MU 1"y ‘WB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

b TYPE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTON

30mm STROKE

REVISIONS

66

SEE SHEET !

—= |=—1.8%£0.5

[0.31£0.011]
H [ o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

ﬂREF

S

=1L

Rl —

14.0
[0.551

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

achnization | DWN
Y. YIN

40CT201

ATLANTIC VERSTON

CHK
G.BATLEY
APVD

240CT2013

C£%§377Z§? TE Connectivity
[e— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

ccccccccccc

240CT2073 [name

Ocean Side Feed

@ Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 -
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A || 00779 [S=2266083 (
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | 1:2‘ EEEEE 2 "4 ‘MV B

sssssssssssssssssss

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

TATS DRAWTNG 15 UNPUGLTSAED RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 70 Loc DIST REV1SIONS
(O _coprriet 20 BY_TYCO_ELECTRONICS coklowﬂ\ou ALL RTCRTS RESERVED. I SEsz 1U9P5969A—U16E A 66 1w SESCRTPTION BATE TR T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST ST - —T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266089-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266089-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266089-4 - - - -1 -] -1z 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |72
- i B} i B} i . BERERE 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
9266089~ 5 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%EWEATE - RFF RFF REF 994970:2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
/AN PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440-2 ! 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
BERERE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT 152
2-2266089-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
7-2266089-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - i - i - BN 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
APPLICATOR DATA [ ] 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
CRIVP S17t vrr BERERE 2161312-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED[140
WIRE T4 06 o T 1603 F BERERE 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
NSO 5 84 T 2300 F - 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR 1h3aaucrions | [REF| - | SEC NOTE 4 |MEWORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 35
e 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
BERERE 318563-1  |GUARD, FRONT CHIP 119
- | - |ReF] - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
BERERE 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL POWER F800 R T T T %
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =i S R - ’ :
6.75-7.50 mm [.266-.296 IN] — @INgustaA;;OMNAxD{AzMwEoTES MRAierE S L 18050961 |FXTENSTON PLATE 8
MR 067, » ’ BERERE 1633782-6  |FENCE 72
X%Emgﬁ%m@ MTA SPECIFICATION ~ B0-018.004A ) BN 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION i . . BERERE 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
BERERE 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED AN 221 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL [ MTA TERMINAL [ TE TERMINAL | MTA TERMINAL “ | ! ! 2119793 LIWITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
5197957 ‘ T 07660 ‘ ‘ N - [ 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
HIFEE 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
Vi o CIERTSI ‘ ERERE HIFEE 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X I6 53
@ R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
SIZE FaB mm [INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN o
6.00mm2 2.85+/-0.05 [.112+/- 002] 7.6 R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
4.042.5 2.75+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 8.5 - I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
4. 00mm? 2.50+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 1.3 N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | [ 1] 1-2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
R 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
R 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING BN 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S R N 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S A - 20793835 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING et LD, TLANGD. M 1 B LOWS gg
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
A R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 22| 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B L S SELLER LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
R 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BERERE 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BREREEN 980371-4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6 0 |23
AN APPALSISCEAM?&SPSEECEIFEgEchWATFAO;oPERETENNJMEBREEFE INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT BERERE 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266089-4 —petete 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 120
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266089-5 B N 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE AN 21196061 | INOERT, SHEAR 3
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 1803078-2 | SPACER, PRECISION 259 _ 1 1 1 3°22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 - 2119782-1 IFINE ADJUST HEAD ASW, PACIFIC STHLE |25 ] T et SHER oLD: 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B A I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S T 211950571 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
— [ - [ - [ 1] 2079988-1 [BUSHING, LCH5-12, WISUMI 249 ST TP 18050951 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N N R 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 LI L R 3-1803171-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY B L R 21190827 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 . O7ZA084T-0 | SPACER I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - - - - - _ 6
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - l l 1 ?}ZE?;; EE;M!E?HE)NS:FA;;OQ EIQL éj? - l l l 1722318109171577371 gfggiésggmx?zmm Z
/N\EER&WRW&?% SH%{EéEEPéllgi%ogA%owé é?EESTMENT MAT Bt -l -2 - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 A Pt ] 8-2119582-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED e e £119580-1 IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEWBLY £39 T T LT e ‘
: — [ - [ - [ 1| 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 AN T-456412-2 [CRIVPER, WIRE 1
ITEM
JSSOLIERL U SAPLIEAIOT 10 A SOOI DL L il a2 erar wo oescripTion [N L HELes ] PR ko oo i
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL RS R R focTeot N E R
INFORMATION . K 240CT2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: DTLQELR[V;?\AENECESSP[%N\LF[\SESD APGVI; BAILEY 2406‘[201 3 NAME
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I O N mm e . Luouo Ocean Side Feed
I PLC +0.5 App\\c(ﬁor
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E§ e Dol [eeme e S S
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S e A 1| 00779 (@=2256083 (
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing Isc“[ 1:2‘5’““ 3 °F4 ‘WB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR 20 I Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ AL RIGATS RESERVED. | A 66
SEE SHEET 1
59
eﬂb —= ~—7.8+0.5

[0.31£0.011

0 e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

4Q_|REF

=t

14.0

[0.55]

CAM POSTTITON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

wanization | OV 0CT207 o

YYIN — TE Connectivity

P AC I F I C v E R S I O N O pagpy  ClocTaols [c—) TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 240CT2073 [name

m ) R Ocean Side Feed

AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 48 2 of 4) Q=3 in e —
ANGIF - -
N . I A || 00779 (C=2266089 -
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing | 1:2‘ EEEEE V! ‘R[VB

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




